# CH \$690.00 86924

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altegra Health Operating Company		08/12/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altegra Health Operating Company LLC	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Olai: 21	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86924002	HEDIS SMART
Registration Number:	4226991	ALTEGRA
Registration Number:	4226992	ALTEGRA HEALTH
Registration Number:	4017161	CARES
Registration Number:	3945477	CARES COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE, REFERRAL AND
Registration Number:	4801139	CHART COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4569030	COMMUNITY LINK
Registration Number:	3874116	EASE
Registration Number:	4866737	ENCOUNTER COMPLETE
Registration Number:	3666641	GOLDEN TOUCH
Registration Number:	4357959	MARYBETH
Registration Number:	3958320	MEDICARE PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	3981082	MEDICARE SAVINGS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4476028	MY ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4492169	PART D COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4364059	PROGRAM CONTINUITY
Registration Number:	4569025	RECERT COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4435069	RISK CONTINUITY
		TRADEMARK

900392470 REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0141

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4833933	RISK VIEW
Registration Number:	4569031	SMART CONNECT
Registration Number:	3669081	SOCIAL SERVICE CHECKUP
Registration Number:	3876836	
Registration Number:	4543306	
Registration Number:	4543405	
Registration Number:	2966726	THE CODING SOURCE
Registration Number:	4457625	WARM HEALTH
Registration Number:	4006550	ODIS ITOOLS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115992-375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=altegra conversion#page1.tif source=altegra conversion#page2.tif source=altegra conversion#page3.tif source=altegra conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0142

Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALTEGRA HEALTH OPERATING COMPANY"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ALTEGRA HEALTH OPERATING COMPANY" TO "ALTEGRA HEALTH OPERATING

COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2015, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

151162278

DATE: 08-12-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2638960

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0143

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

## Delaware

PAGE 2

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALTEGRA HEALTH

OPERATING COMPANY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4837677 8100V

151162278

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2638960

DATE: 08-12-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0144

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 08/12/2015 FILED 12:55 PM 08/12/2015 SRV 151162278 - 4837677 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 17, 2010
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is  Altegra Health Operating Company
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Altegra Health Operating Company LLC
6.) The Conversion is to be effective at 11:59 p.m. ET on August 12, 2015.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 12th day of August , A.D. 2015
By: Authorized Person

Name: Gregory T. Stevens
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 08/12/2015 FILED 12:55 PM 08/12/2015 SRV 151162278 - 4837677 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ALTEGRA HEALTH OPERATING COMPANY LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Altegra Health Operating Company LLC is to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Altegra Health Operating Company LLC.
- The name and street and mailing address of the initial registered office and the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is as follows: The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- This filing is to be effective as of 11:59 p.m. (EDT) on August 12, 2015.

Dated as of this 12th day of August, 2015.

Gregory T. Stevens, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 01/24/2017